

Amend Amendment No. 234 to **CSHB 1** by Orr (page 387 of the prefiled amendments packet) by striking the text of the amendment and substituting the following:

Amend **CSHB 1** in Article IX of the bill, in Part 18, Contingency and Other Provisions, by amending Section 18.06 (page IX-70), as follows:

- (1) Strike "\$300,000,000" and substitute "\$100,000,000".
- (2) Strike "\$2,246,137" and substitute "\$1,661,616".
- (3) Strike "\$12,201,863" and substitute "\$3,055,686".